RI

05-03-2005

"Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 JAIA 2001

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102993816

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

> Irene HELLAND **Merete SKAR** Jarl AARILA Marja ORA Markku VAHTERI

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Name	and ad	dress of receiving party(ies	P.O. FIN-	EALIS TECHNOLO BOX 330 06101 VOO, FINLAND	GY OY	
2.	Nature XXX	e of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:			Merger Change of Na	me
		tion Date: 10 AUG 2004; 1			004	
4.	If this	ation number(s) or application document is being filed togation is: Application/Patent No. 10/501,625	•	•	<u>Date</u>	date of the
5.	Name mailed	and address of party to wh	om corre	espondence concerr	ning this docum	ent should be
01/24/2 02 FC:8	005 SNAJI	ARRO 00000065 10501625 Ohjandt, G	reeley, F andmark	Greeley, Esq. Ruggiero & Perle, L.L Square, 10 th Floor ticut 06901-2682 U.S.		
6.	Total I	No. of applications and pate	nts invo	lved: 1		
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.					
	XXXX			eposit account.		
with thi		oner is hereby authorized to chunication or credit any overpayed.				
To the true co	best of r py of the	my knowledge and belief, the f e original document.	oregoing	information is true and	I correct and any	attached copy is a
		ELEY, ESQ.		Tal Ving	<u> </u>	1 1 18 105
Name	of Pers	son Signing		Sig <i>h</i> /ature		Date

PATENT REEL: 016506 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS we, Irene HELLAND, Merete SKAR, Jani ÄÄRILÄ, Marja ORA and Markku VAHTERI; whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a polymer film (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled was filed on the \(\subseteq 5 \) day of 2004 under Serial No. \(\lambda \lamb

AND WHEREAS Borealis Technology Oy, whose post office address is Borealis Technology OY, PO Box 330, Fin-06101 Porvoo, Finland

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and application throughout the United States, including any and all Letters Patent granted thereon or on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue of said application;

ALSO, we the ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for the INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the ASSIGNEE in and to the INVENTION, all without further consideration, and, without further consideration and at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within the ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 016506 FRAME: 0147 the prosecution, maintenance and defence of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, the aforementioned obligations extending to the ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives;

ALSO we the ASSIGNORS hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the ASSIGNORS authorise any member of the firm of Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Irene HELLAND	Borealis AS, N-3960 Stathelle
	Norway
Where Signed	
Stathelle	
Dato	Signature
13 August 2004	Trene Levand
Assignor Name	Address
Assignor Name Merete SKAR	
•	Borealis AS, N-3960 Stathelle Norway
Merete SKAR	Borealis AS, N-3960 Stathelle
Merete SKAR	Borealis AS, N-3960 Stathelle

PATENT REEL: 016506 FRAME: 0148

Assignor Name	Address
L)A₽ ¡Janī ÄÄRILÄ	Borealis Polymers Oy
	PO Box 330, Fin-06101 Porvoo
	Finland
Where Signed	
Porvoo	
16.8,2004	Signature /
Assignor Name	Address
Marja ORA	Borealis Polymers Oy
	PO Box 330, Fin-06101 Porvoo
Porvoo	Finland
Where Signed	
10/8/2004	chair Ch.
Date	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Markku VAHTERI	Borealis Polymers Oy
	PO Box 330, Fin-06101 Porvoo
	Finland
Where Signed	
Pervoo	
13/8/2004	Markle Volt

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016506 FRAME: 0149